
Working together to achieve excellence 

 

Newsletter  
Summer 1 

 

Dear Parents/Carers, 

What a great start to this half term, really hope you are all enjoying the sunshine. With this half term being just 
four weeks it makes it quite a challenge to include everything that we were hoping to but, we will of course do 
our best to ensure all takes place accordingly. 

Please check the information below and note the events and activities we have planned for the children.   

Mrs N. Matharu 

Executive Headteacher 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

  

Year 2 Assembly 

Year 2 parent/carers are invited for 
our Eid assembly on Friday 23rd 

May at 9.10am in the hall. We look 
forward to you joining us. 

 

School will be closed to all pupils for Bank Holiday on  Monday 5th May 2025  

Training Day:  Monday 2nd June, school will be closed to all pupils 

Half Term 

School closes on Friday 23rd May 

 Re-opens on Tuesday 3rd June 

Y6 SAT’s week Monday 12th May – Friday 16th May 

Darlaston Library — Dates for your 
Diary  

Tuesday 6th May —Y3 

 Tuesday 13th May —Y5  

   Tuesday 20th May —Y6 

Thank you for your generous donations 
we raised £251 helping members of 

the fire  and rescue services         
community. 

AfterSchool Club 

Artsmark Enrichment Activities for Reception to Year 6 have started this week from Tuesday 29th April.  On the day 

your child will be participating in activities, the school day will be extended till 4.00pm.  

If you would like your child to take part please complete the consent slip and return to school. 

 

Year 1 pupils will receive a visit from a health professional in school for the routine hearing screening check on 

Thursday 8th May.  Consent letters have been sent out.  If you would like any further details please enquire in the 

school office. 

Education Trips 

The following classes will be enjoying trips out this half term: - 

Reception Trip to Hatton Farm Wednesday 14 May 

 Y1 Trip to Cadbury World Tuesday 20 May 

 Y3 Trip to Botanical Gardens Wednesday 21st  


